



We Stick Our Neck Out for Quality

May 6, 2018

Veronica Longstreth Program Manager Health Care Facilities Division 899 North Capitol Street, NE 2nd Floor Washington, DC 20002

Dear Ms. Longstreth,

Enclosed is the Plan of Correction for our Recertification and Annual Licensure surveys that was completed on April 6, 2018 at Unique Residential Care Center.

The facility continues to be dedicated and committed to quality care. If additional information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 535-2011.

Sincerely,

Regira Kim, LNHA, MSG

Administrator

CC: Tonoah Hampton, MSN, RN Supervisory Nurse Consultant

PRINTED: 04/26/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	06/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	An unannounced reconducted at Unique April 2, 2018, throug activities consisted of clinical records. The based on observation interviews. After an determined that the the requirements of and Requirements of and Requirements for the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discronyms that may be assessment of the following is a discrept of the following is a discre	ecertification survey was e Residential Care Center from the April 6, 2018. Survey of a review of 43 residents' e following deficiencies are on, record review, and staff alysis of the findings, it was facility is not in compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, or Long-Term Care Facilities. Trectory of abbreviations and/or one utilized in the report: The ental Status of the findings of the f		000	Unique Residential Care Center matest efforts to operate in substantial compliance with both Federal and Staws. Submission of this Plan of Correction (POC) does not constitute admission or agreement by any part officers, directors, employees or agas to the truth of the facts alleged of validity of the conditions set forth of statement of deficiencies. This POC prepared and/or executed solely be it is required by Federal and State I.	Etate te and ty, its ents r the the c is cause	(X6) DATE
L'includion,	DILLO TORGO ON PROVIDER	LIEN NEI NEGENTATIVE & SIGNATURE	•		HILL	1	1

Any deliciency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING			04/0	06/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RESIDENTIAL CARE C	ENTER		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 FIRST STREET NW 1/ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	HSC Health So HVAC - Heating vo IAC- Internal A ID - Intellectual IDT - interdiscip L - Liter Lbs - Pounds (MAR - Medicatio MD- Medical IDMDS - Minimum Mg - milligrams mL - milligrams mL - milligrams mlligrams mlligrams mlligrams milligrams m	ervice Center entilation/Air conditioning uditory Canal al disability linary team unit of mass) n Administration Record Doctor Data Set s (metric system unit of mass) (metric system measure of ns per deciliter ers of mercury Resonance Imaging ical actitioner sion screen and Resident leous Endoscopic Gastrostomy n's order sheet ed sible party Care Center not Administration Record	F	000			
F 584 SS=E			F	584			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	06/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3,23,13	
UNIQUE I	RESIDENTIAL CARE C	ENTER			01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From pag	ge 2	F 5	84				
	comfortable and hor	ight to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including seiving treatment and supports						
	homelike environme his or her personal k possible. (i) This includes ens receive care and se physical layout of th independence and c (ii) The facility shall	vide- , clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to use pelongings to the extent uring that the resident can rvices safely and that the e facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for the ident's property from loss or						
		keeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior;						
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean good condition;	bed and bath linens that are in						
	§483.10(i)(4) Private room, as specified in	e closet space in each resident n §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);						
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequ levels in all areas;	ate and comfortable lighting						
	levels. Facilities initi	ortable and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to						
	§483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels.	e maintenance of comfortable						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	6/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		90	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	This REQUIREMEN Based on observatifacility failed to prove maintenance service comfortable interior bathroom vents in fit (2) of two (2) sofas a chairs that were stairesident lounge and did not flush when the soiled linen rooms. Findings included Observations on Ap and 12:30 PM and of AM and 10:35 AM sofather tooms. 1. Bathroom vents are resident rooms. 2. Two (2) of two (2) sofa chairs located areas. 3. Two (2) of eight (North and one (1) of tested. The observations memployee #10, were completed with the provided in the provi	ons and staff confirmations, the ide housekeeping and as evidenced by soiled ve (5) of 53 resident rooms, two and one (1) of two (2) sofa ined in one (1) of eight (8) two (2) of eight (8) hoppers that ested in two (2) of eight (8) ril 3, 2018, between 9:50 AM on April 4, 2018, between 9:35 howed: soiled with dust in five (5) of 53 sofas and one (1) of two (2) on 4 south soiled in several 8) hoppers, one (1) located on 4 on 2 North failed to flush when ade, in the presence of acknowledged. Comprehensive Care Plan 1) hensive Care Plans	F	684	1. On 4/4/2018 the bathroom venwere cleaned in the 5-resident rocal to the soft of the south was removed and new soft be replaced once the new furniturarrives. 3. The two hoppers located on 4-and 1 hopper on 2-North has bee repaired. As part of maintenance schedule done on a weekly basis hoppers will be checked on the maintenance check-list. An audit was done on 4/4/2018 the examine any other occurances we soiled sofas, soiled vents and hop and no other occurance were four on a daily basis the vents, sofas hoppers will be checked as part of daily maintenance check-list audit 4. Facilities Director will report fine at the QA meetings monthly for the next 3 months to monitor process towards improvement.	oms. on 4- as will e North n the of the ts. dings	4/4/18 5/19/18 5/19/18
		acility must develop and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				OATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			04/06/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	plan for each resider rights set forth at §2 that includes measu to meet a resident's and psychosocial normal comprehensive assocare plan must describe (i) The services that maintain the resident mental, and psycholounder §483.24, §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclute at mental under §48 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative servicias a result of PASA facility disagrees with must indicate its ratification of resident's represent (A) The resident's goutcomes. (B) The resident's pfuture discharge. Fathe resident's desire assessed and any ragencies and/or other purpose. (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate	ehensive person-centered care ent, consistent with the resident 483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), urable objectives and timeframes medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the essment. The comprehensive cribe the following - t are to be furnished to attain or not's highest practicable physical, asocial well-being as required 43.25 or §483.40; and att would otherwise be required 43.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will provide and the findings of the PASARR, it it ionale in the resident's medical with the resident and the		56			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		0 10		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		9	04/06/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001	1 04/	7072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	This REQUIREMEN Based on observati interview for one (1) staff failed to initiate approaches for one wear his upper and Findings included Facility staff failed to and approaches for upper and lower derivations.	T is not met as evidenced by: on, record review and resident of 43 sampled residents, facility a care plan with goals and (1) resident who refused to lower dentures. Resident #61.	F 65	56	 Resident# 61 care plan for refuto wear upper and lower dentures was initiated with approaches on 4/4/2018. Audits of residents with history refusal of wearing dentures were reviewed to identify other resident that require updated care plans for refusal of wearing dentures. Follow will be completed to ensure all residents refusal care plans are updated. 	of of or or ow	4/4/18 5/19/18
	April 4, 2018, at app asked about dental upper and lower der the television and st dentures sometimes dentures were obsethe top of the reside. A review of the "Dernotes" revealed doc was last seen by the 2017. The dentist do resident was not we. On April 4, 2018, at resident had lunch (CNA), picking up thasking the resident,	proximately 12:50 PM, when the resident as he pointed to his nature on the side table next to ated, "I would like to wear my so." The clean upper and lower rived in a clear plastic bag on int's bedside table. That Consultation progress umentation that Resident #61 and dentist on September 15, becumented concerns that aring his dentures. The Certified Nursing Assistant the lunch trays was observed "Mr. (resident name) do you centures. The resident			 3. Nurse Managers were re-educe on 4/13/18 on the policy and procedures on care plan update. Nurse Managers or designee will conduct monthly audits of resider who refuse wearing their denture ensure care plans are updated with new approaches. 4. Audits of residents' care plans refuse to wear their dentures will conducted by Clinical Nurse Managers or designee. The resurthe audit will be reported monthly the QA committee for the next 3 months to monitor process towar improvement. 	nts es to rith who be It of / to	5/19/18

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _		04/0	06/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	PM regarding the af Employee responde his dentures to wear The medical record initiated a care plan	iew conducted with il 4, 2018, at approximately 1:00 orementioned finding. The d, "The staff offers the resident but he refuses them." lacked evidence that staff with goals and approaches to t's refusal to wear his dentures.	F 6	56		
F 657 SS=D	S483.21(b) Comprel §483.21(b)(2) A con (i) Developed within comprehensive asse (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not li (A) The attending ph (B) A registered numerisident. (C) A nurse aide with (D) A member of food (E) To the extent pracesident and the resexplanation must be record if the particip resident representation practicable for the dicare plan.	nensive Care Plans reprehensive care plan must be- 7 days after completion of the essment. redisciplinary team, that mited to	F 65			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	06/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	70/2010
UNIQUE	RESIDENTIAL CARE C	ENTER			FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	12	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	disciplines as deterr as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and re team after each ass comprehensive and	nined by the resident's needs or	F 6	57	1. Resident # 31 was reassessed pain and trauma to gastrostomy site on 4/5/18. Resident #31 suff no negative outcome. Care plan behavior of pulling gastrostomy t (G-Tube) was reviewed and upd with approaches.	tube ered for ube	4/5/18
	(1) of 43 sampled re update the care plar approaches to addre	view and staff interview for one esidents, the facility failed to not include goals and less one (1) resident pulling his om the insertion site. Resident			2. Audits of residents with new diagnosis of G-Tube and behavior pulling G-Tube will be reviewed to identify other residents that required updated care plans. Follow up we completed as indicated.	to ire	5/19/18
		dmitted to the facility December oses to include Adult Failure to iia.			3. On 4/16/18 the Nurse Manage were re-educated on the policy a procedures on care plan update education will be on-going for all nurse managers and charge nur Nurse Manager or designee will conduct weekly audits/observation	and and ses. on of	5/19/18
	under Section K051 the admission MDS The Physician's Ord directed Jevity 1.5 6 pump for 18 hours p been delivered. A review of the nurs April 2, 2018 at 12:0 9:18 PM with family stable condition. Hi	oded as having a feeding tube 0 (Nutritional Approaches) on completed on January 5, 2018. For dated January 8, 2018 of ml/hr (milliliters per hour) via per day or until total nutrient has ing notes revealed the following: 14 AM "Resident came back at member/brother [name] in s brother reported that resident et (gastrostomy tube)			residents requiring enteral feedir via G-Tube for function and placement to ensure care plans initiated and or updated with new approaches. 4. Audits of residents with G-Tube will be conducted monthly by Nu Managers. The result of the audition will be reported monthly to the Committee for the next 3 months monitor process towards improvement.	are v pes irse dit	5/19/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/06/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		50/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	there was no bleedir replaced per the PR order, g-tube placen doctor) and RP (respansive) awarewill continue. April 2, 2018 at 6:01 verbally responsive, attempted to pull on advised about the interpretation on his g-tube, teach [acknowledged] undaware [and] stated stativan 0.5 mg (millig AM for anxiety was april 4, 2018 at 6:11 on his g-tube, Ativar effective. March 19, 2018 at 9 dislodged, he verbat don't need it	ck immediately, on assessmenting or any drainage noted. Tube N (as needed) replacement ment confirmed. MD (medical ponsible party) made to monitor" PM "Resident alert and observed to be anxious, hi g-tube. Resident was a significations of pulling ing done and resident erstanding. RP [mother] made the visited with resident on dent pulling on his g-tube.	F 65	57		
F 658 SS=D	Carrier State Contraction	Meet Professional Standards B)(i)	F 65	58		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		33. 3		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	06/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0-470	70/2010
UNIQUE	RESIDENTIAL CARE C	ENTER			01 FIRST STREET NW /ASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pag		F	358			
	The services provide outlined by the comp (i) Meet professiona	orehensive Care Plans ed or arranged by the facility, as prehensive care plan, must- I standards of quality.					
		T is not met as evidenced by:			 Resident # 4 was reassessed on 4/4/18, and resident #4 did not suffe no negative outcome. 	ered	4/4/18
	interview, during Me facility staff failed to resident about the p before administering orthostatic blood presampled residents in	on, record review and staff edication Pass Observation, the inform one (1) of 43 sampled urpose of his medications of them, and failed to document essures for one (1) of 43 accordance with accepted rds of clinical practice for a esidents' #4, and 7.			2. Charge nurse was educated on 4/4/18 on the policy and procedure medication administration and communicating purpose of medicati prior to administering. No other residents were affected.		4/4/18
		d to inform Resident #4 about nedications before administering			3. Licensed nurses were re-educate on 4/9/18 on policy and procedures regarding communicating purpose of medication prior to administering. Clinical Nurse Manager or designed conduct weekly observations of Medication Pass and education will on-going.	of e will	5/19/18
	17, 2018, with diagr Neuropathy, Potass Muscle Spasm, Der Prostatic Hyperplas Osteoporosis, Hype During medication a April 4, 2018, at 9:4	mitted to the facility on January noses, which included ium, Depression, Seizure, nentia, Hypothyroidism, Benign ia, Chronic Obstructive Disease, rtension, and Dry Eyes. Idministration observation on O AM, Employee #8 visited orm morning medication			4. Audits of Medication Pass will be conducted monthly by Nurse Managor designee. The result of the audit be reported monthly to the QA committee for the next 3 months to monitor process towards improvement	ger will	5/19/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _			04/06/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		90	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 FIRST STREET NW ASHINGTON, DC 20001		0.20.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	in his wheelchair. Er resident and stated, (Resident Name)." following medication Gabapentin capsule Neuropathy Intelence tablet for A Isentress tablet for A Isentre Isen	resident was in his room sitting imployee #8 identified the "I brought your medication The employee administered the ins: a 300 milligram (mg) for Antiviral Antiviral Antiviral Incket 20meq mix in water for a ent ion 7.5ml for seizures ing for Cardiovascular ing for Muscle Spasm 0 mg for Hypertension ing for Antiviral ist 500 mg for Osteoporosis ing for Antiviral ist 500 mg for Dementia ing for Depression 20/160mg for Antiviral ing for Depressio	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _			04/0	06/2018	
AN ACCOUNTAGE OF THE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	#8 on April 4, 2018, at approximately 10:00 AM to discuss properly notifying the resident of the medications being administered before administration. Employee #8 acknowledged the		F 6	358	1. Resident #7 was reassessed on 4/4/18 and resident #7 did not suffer any negative outcome.		4/4/18	
	administration. Emp findings. 2. Facility staff failed pressure in accorda practice for a reside On April 4, 2018, at medical record revies Sheet with diagnose Dementia with Beha Unspecified Osteoa Vitamin D Deficience A nurse's note dated Resident #7 experies while walking in the buttocks on the floo and the physician w An Interim Order for showed a doctor's vertical perform "Orthostatic Orthostatic blood prossure and sitting (if the patient Further review of the Treatment Administ March 20, 2018, who (status-post) sitting	It to record orthostatic blood nce with standards of clinical nt who fell. approximately 11:00 AM, a sew showed a Resident Face es that include: Unspecified avioral Disturbance (Admission), rthritis, Hyperlipidemia, and y. If March 20, 2018 showed enced a sudden loss of balance hallway with staff and sat on r. There was no visible injury as notified. If dated March 20, 2018 erbal telephone order to be BP (blood pressure)". If essure: includes measuring the pulse in the lying, standing, and is unable to stand) position. If medical record showed a ration Record (TAR) with dated ich reads "Orthostatic BP S/P on floor." In the allotted space ne date of March 20, 2018, a			 Nurse Manager/Designee conducted audits to identify other residents who have a physician of for orthostatic blood pressure to I performed to ensure no other residents were affected. Clinical Nurse Manager/ desig will conduct weekly physician ordered and ensure the treatment administration record (TAR) for orthostatic blood pressure is refleappropriately. Licensed nurses hen been re-educated on policy and procedure following physician ordered and completing orthostatic BP. Director of Nursing / Designee conduct monthly audit to validate physician orders for orthostatic b pressure are conducted and documented on the TAR. The resthe audit will be reported monthly the QA committee for the next 3 months to monitor process towar improvement. 	nee lers ected ave ders will lood sult of / to	5/19/18	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING		04/06/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		70,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	as 112/66 (position evidence to support all required position assessment. Also, the was assessed. At the time of the me	unknown). There was no the blood pressure was taken in s for orthostatic blood pressure here was no evidence the pulse edical record review,	F 6:	58		
F 660 SS=D	Discharge Planning CFR(s): 483.21(c)(1) Disch The facility must dereffective discharge on the resident's disresidents to be activitransition them to poreduction of factors readmissions. The forcess must be corights set forth at 48 (i) Ensure that the dare identified and redischarge plan for equipolated, as needed (iii) Include regular redischarge plan. The updated, as needed (iii) Involve the interef483.21(b)(2)(ii), in developing the discliv) Consider caregiand the resident's ocapacity and capability.	arge Planning Process velop and implement an planning process that focuses scharge goals, the preparation of re partners and effectively post-discharge care, and the leading to preventable acility's discharge planning risistent with the discharge (3.15(b) as applicable and- ischarge needs of each resident iscult in the development of a ach resident. e-evaluation of residents to at require modification of the discharge plan must be l, to reflect these changes. disciplinary team, as defined by the ongoing process of	F 6	60		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING			04/0	06/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	in the development the resident and resplan. (vi) Address the resitreatment preference (vii) Document that about their interest iregarding returning (A) If the resident into the community, the referrals to local corrappropriate entities (B) Facilities must use comprehensive care appropriate, in respective more referrals to local appropriate entities. (C) If discharge to the mode the determinal (viii) For residents we SNF or who are discurred to SNF, HHA patient assessment and data on resource available. The facility post-acute care stardata, data on quality resource use is relevant resident's goals of control (ix) Document, computer the resident's needs	ent and resident representative of the discharge plan and inform ident representative of the final dent's goals of care and es. a resident has been asked in receiving information to the community. dicates an interest in returning refacility must document any stact agencies or other made for this purpose. pdate a resident's eplan and discharge plan, as onse to information received all contact agencies or other me community is determined to facility must document who	F	360			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001 (A4) ID PREPIX TAG		PLAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 660 Continued From page 14 needs and discharge plan. The results of the evaluation must be discussed with the resident or resident's representative. All relevant resident information must be incorporated into the discharge plan to facilitate its implementation and to avoid unnecessary delays in the resident's discharge or transfer. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, and resident and staff interview for one (1) of 43 sampled residents, facility staff failed to update the care plan to address the needs and goals of one (1) resident whose plan is to be discharged from the facility. Resident #30. Findings included Resident #30 was admitted to the facility December 29, 2017 with diagnoses to Multiple Sclerosis (MS). During a face-to-face interview with Resident #30 on April 3, 2018 at 10:41 she stated, "I wish to go			095036	B. WING		04/06/2018	
FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FROM LSC IDENTIFY INFORMATION FROM LS			ENTER		901 FIRST STREET NW	1 0410	0/2010
needs and discharge plan. The results of the evaluation must be discussed with the resident or resident's representative. All relevant resident information must be incorporated into the discharge plan to facilitate its implementation and to avoid unnecessary delays in the resident's discharge or transfer. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, and resident and staff interview for one (1) of 43 sampled residents, facility staff failed to update the care plan to address the needs and goals of one (1) resident whose plan is to be discharged from the facility. Resident #30. Findings included Resident #30 was admitted to the facility December 29, 2017 with diagnoses to Multiple Sclerosis (MS). During a face-to-face interview with Resident #30 on April 3, 2018 at 10:41 she stated, "I wish to go	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
out of here. I spoke with a member of the Multiple Sclerosis Society to see if they can help me with housing." A review of the progress notes revealed the following: March 2, 2018 at 1:07 PM, " Social worker telephoned [Name], Community Transition Specialist to get information on available housing. Wait list for housing has closed. She will contact [the] Social Worker when the next housing list is 4. The Social Service Director/designee will monitor and conduct monthly audits on discharge planning care plans. The findings will be reported at the QA meetings monthly for the next 3 months to monitor process towards improvement.	F 660	needs and discharge evaluation must be resident's represent information must be plan to facilitate its in unnecessary delays transfer. This REQUIREMEN Based on record resinterview for one (1) staff failed to update needs and goals of to be discharged from Findings included Resident #30 was a 29, 2017 with diagnate on April 3, 2018 at 14 home. I can live on out of here. I spoke Sclerosis Society to housing." A review of the programmer	e plan. The results of the discussed with the resident or ative. All relevant resident incorporated into the discharge implementation and to avoid in the resident's discharge or at it is not met as evidenced by: View, and resident and staff of 43 sampled residents, facility is the care plan to address the one (1) resident whose plan is im the facility. Resident #30. Indicate the the facility December oses to Multiple Sclerosis (MS). Indicate the stated, "I wish to go my own with help. I have to get with a member of the Multiple see if they can help me with the press notes revealed the of PM, "Social worker Community Transition ormation on available housing, has closed. She will contact	F 660	1. Review of resident #30 care pla was reassesed, and resident #30 suffered no negative outcome. Resident discharge care plan was updated on 4/30/2018. 2. Social Services Director conduct an audit of resident care plans who have goals of discharging from the facility to ensure care plans have been initiated and updated. 3. Social Services was in-serviced policy and procedure on discharge planning to include of initiating and updating care plans of residents whose plans to discharge from the facility. 4. The Social Service Director/designee will monitor and conduct monthly audits on discharplanning care plans. The findings be reported at the QA meetings monthly for the next 3 months to monitor process towards	cted o e d on e d	5/19/18 5/19/18

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
	×	095036	B. WING			04/0	06/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIRST STREET NW SHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	contacted by [Name reached out to [Nam She will contact the organization] to see get back with Social income, she can only A review of the Resiplan dated January is not a candidate for There was no evidencare plan to reflect the needs and goals. Employee #14 ackn	ge 15 :58 AM, "Social Worker was], [MS organization]Resident ne] for assistance with housing. Case Manager, [MS if someone can help out and Worker. Based on resident's y afford low income housing". dent's record revealed a care 11, 2018, and titled, "Resident or discharge at this time." Ince that facility staff updated the he resident's current discharge owledged the finding during a w on April 6, 2018, at 11:50 AM.	F	660			
F 685 SS=D	S483.25(a)(1) S483.25(a)(1) S483.25(a) Vision and To ensure that reside and assistive devices abilities, the facility resident- S483.25(a)(1) In mark S483.25(a)(2) By and from the office of a partner to five the side of the second se	** *	F	685			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _	B. WING			6/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	provision of vision of This REQUIREMEN Based on medical refor one (1) of 43 san failed to ensure received an included Facility staff failed to received a hearing and Asymmetric Sensorial Areview of Resident Showed diagnoses of Traumatic Seizures, Iron Deficiency. On April, 5, 2018 at medical record reviet Throat (ENT) Report 2017, for ENT follow marked Findings "clinearing loss, Diagnot Hearing Loss and under the computerized (Internal Auditory Callearing Aid Evaluation Con April 5, 2018 at a review of the Quarted dated January 20, 2 Speech and Vision (with hearing aid or content of the conten	r hearing assistive devices. T is not met as evidenced by: accord review and staff interview appled residents facility staff sived a hearing aid evaluation. a show evidence Resident# 81 aid evaluation for a diagnosis of neural Hearing Loss. approximately Loss. approximately 10:00 AM a sew showed an Ear Nose and at of Consultation dated June 20, and approximately 10:00 AM a sew showed an Ear Nose and at of Consultation dated June 20, are are bilaterally asymmetric pois: Asymmetric Sensorineural ander section Recommendations: a tomography) of the IAC anal) with contrast unation and CT scan approximately 10:30 AM a serly Minimum Data Set (MDS) and Section B- Hearing, 30200 [Hearing] ability to hear hearing devices if normally space coded "2" which indicate	F 6	1. Resident #81 was 4/6/18 and the primar was made aware. Re suffered no negative new order for Ear, No (ENT) consultation w 4/6/2018. 2. Nurse Manager/de conducted an audit or change in community or change in community and proced notification of consult recommendations. Composition of consultations and recommendations. 4. The Clinical Nurse Manager/designee with monthly audit of residented from ENT consultations will be reported at the monthly for the next amonitor process towal improvement.	ry physician esident #81 outcome. A cose, Throat eas obtained esignee of residents ng deficit and evaluation. Note to be affected for the experimental conduct dents returning the experimental conduct dents returning a months to	on d ts lo ed. ced cian	4/6/18 5/19/18 5/19/18

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095036	B. WING _		04/	06/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	Continued From pag	ge 17	F 6	885		
	B0300 [Hearing Aid] appliances used the	d speak distinctly. Section], Hearing aid or other hearing e allocated space has a "0" e no hearing aid or hearing				
	Nurse Manager stat recommendation on informs the doctor s case I only see the r appointment. I am r	with Employee# 12, Clinical ed "if we receive a the consultation form the nurse o that it gets carried out. In this resident was scheduled for an not sure if she went because the on was not done, I will need to				
	documented eviden- recommended heari Asymmetrical Senso	lical record failed to show ce Resident# 81 received a ing aid evaluation for orineural Hearing Loss or that otified hearing aid evaluation commended.				
	Employee# 12 ackn	owledged the finding.				-
F 688 SS=D	and the second s	ecrease in ROM/Mobility)-(3)	F	688		
	resident who enters of motion does not e motion unless the re demonstrates that a unavoidable; and	acility must ensure that a the facility without limited range experience reduction in range of esident's clinical condition a reduction in range of motion is ident with limited range of				
		propriate treatment and services				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING			04/06/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		90	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIRST STREET NW VASHINGTON, DC 20001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	202	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	prevent further decree §483.25(c)(3) A resigneceives appropriate assistance to mainta maximum practicable reduction in mobility This REQUIREMEN Based on observation interview of one (1) of facility staff failed to limited range of motion Findings included Resident #119 was a include Cerebrovaso Contractures, and M Resident # 119 was splint applied to righ following dates and AM, April 3, 2018, and 12:30 PM. Review of the Minima 2018, showed function motion on one (1) si extremities. Review of the medica 3:30 PM showed a pa 2018, for Occupation	dease in range of motion. dent with limited mobility e services, equipment, and ain or improve mobility with the e independence unless a is demonstrably unavoidable. T is not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and staff of 43 sampled residents, the apply a splint to a resident with ion (Resident #119).	F	688	 Resident #119 was reassessed, splint was applied on 4/5/2018. Resident #119 suffered no negative outcome. Nurse Managers/ Designee conducted an audit of all residents an order for splint. No other resider were effects. Licensed nursing were in-service on policy and procedure on physici orders and splint usage for limited range of motion. Clinical Nurse Manager/ designe will monitor and conduct weekly au on physician orders for splint usage. The findings will be reported at the Meetings monthly for the next 3 mot to monitor process towards improvement. 	with onts ed an ee dits e. QA	4/5/18 5/19/18 5/19/18
	3:30 PM showed a p 2018, for Occupation splints on right hand	physician order dated March 19, nal Therapy- "patient to wear					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING			04/06/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From pag	ge 19	Fé	888			-
	2018, D/C (disconting Therapy) services produced for strengther management."	nysician order dated March 23, nue) skilled OT (Occupational atient to be seen by restorative ening and orthotic			1. Immediate action was taken by conducting an in-service on 4/3/201 with the dietary cook supervisors ar cooks on maintaining the food temperature when meals are being delivered during service time.	(%)	4/3/18
	During a face-to-face interview with Unit Manager Employee #4 on April 5, 2018, at 12:30 PM the findings were acknowledged and confirmed.				 Food service temperatures were increased from 165 degrees to 180 degrees to ensure proper food tempature is maintained for serving 	all	5/19/18
F 800 SS=D	S483.60 Food and not facility must promourishing, palatable his or her daily nutritaking into consideraresident.	s Needs of Each Resident nutrition services. vide each resident with a e, well-balanced diet that meets tional and special dietary needs, ation the preferences of each IT is not met as evidenced by:	F	300	the meals to the residents. 3. In addition, dietary supervisors we in-serviced on 4/4/2018 to monitor to service lines to ensure temperature guidelines are maintained during meriods. Also, nursing staff were inserviced on 4/4/2018 to monitor the dining areas to ensure meal trays a passed efficiently.	eal	5/19/18
	dietary services staf foods temperatures such as steam brock	ons and staff confirmation, the failed to maintain required hot as evidenced by food items coli and white rice that tested Fahrenheit (F) at the point of			4. The food service director/ design will conduct weekly audits by testin food temperatures and conduct tes audits to ensure the regulatory tempatures are maintained and all findings will be reported during mor Quality Assurance meetings.	g the t tray	5/19/18
	Observations on Ap 1:35 PM showed ho	ril 3, 2018, at approximately t foods items such as steam rees F) and white rice (132.8			Ç		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095036	B. WING _		04	1/06/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIQUE RESIDENTIAL CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 FIRST STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	degrees F) tested be temperature of 135	elow the required hot holding degrees F. ade, in the presence of	F8				
5							